

01-06-1999



100934061

F-9142 CIP (351-71)

/ER SHEET /2/28/98

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party
Joseph Feldman	Selector LTD. 27 Amal Street Kiriat Arie, Petahe Tikva Israel
Individual	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	An Israeli Corporation
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
Assignment	
Execution Date: March 13, 1996	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,240,144
Additional numbers	attached? NO
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of documents involved:
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$
1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	Enclosed as part of Check No 081
	In the event the actual fee is greater than the paym mitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any add due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg attached copy is a true copy of the original docum Robert C. Faber Name of Person Signing Signature	

PATENT REEL: 9670 FRAME: 0521 PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

OFGS FILE NO. F-5375 (351-33)

WHEREAS, <u>JOSEPH FELDMAN</u> is the owner of United States Letters Patent No. 5,240,144 issued August 31, 1993, for **BEVERAGE DISPENSING APPARATUS** by assignment from the inventor; and

WHEREAS, <u>SELECTOR LTD.</u>, a company organized and existing under the <u>laws of Israel</u>, <u>27 AMAL ST.</u>, <u>KIRIAT ARIE</u>, <u>PETAHE TIKVA</u>, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>JOSEPH FELDMAN</u> hereby sells and assigns to <u>SELECTOR LTD</u>. The entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent, and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States, and as to the aforesaid applications, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby autorized and requested to issue all patents to the said <u>SELECTOR LTD</u>., as assignee.

	JOSEFII FELDWAIN	
Date: (14) 13 1996	JO FIN FELOMAN	

IOCEDII EEI DMANI

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

2-8118.doc

PATENT REEL: 9670 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 12/28/1998